Sprinkler System Components | Flexible Sprinkler Hose with Fittings | Flexible Sprinkler Hose with Fittings, Commercial Suspended Ceilings
Model SDF-BXXX
Product Description
Product Speci�cation
Model No
NPT
K-Factor
Minimum Bend Radius
Number of Bends
Rated Working Pressure Hose Assembly Length Equivalent Length of 1 in. Schedule 40 Pipe
in (mm) in (mm) psi (kPa) in (mm) ft (m)
SDF-B700 1/2 (15) 5.6 9 (229) 2 200 (1375) 28 (700) 28.4 (8.6)
SDF-B1000 1/2 (15) 5.6 9 (229) 3 200 (1375) 40 (1000) 45.8 (13.9)
SDF-B1200 1/2 (15) 5.6 9 (229) 3 200 (1375) 48 (1200) 57.4 (17.5)
SDF-B1500 1/2 (15) 5.6 9 (229) 4 200 (1375) 60 (1500) 69.6 (21.2)
SDF-B1800 1/2 (15) 5.6 9 (229) 4 200 (1375) 72 (1800) 81.8 (24.9)
SDF-B700 3/4 (20) 8.0 9 (229) 2 200 (1375) 28 (700) 27.6 (8.4)
SDF-B1000 3/4 (20) 8.0 9 (229) 3 200 (1375) 40 (1000) 40.8 (12.4)
SDF-B1200 3/4 (20) 8.0 9 (229) 3 200 (1375) 48 (1200) 49.6 (15.1)
SDF-B1500 3/4 (20) 8.0 9 (229) 4 200 (1375) 60 (1500) 62.7 (19.1)